statements) and investments carried at equity-accounted values (at June 30, 2007, these included the company’s
investments in Advent Capital (Holdings) PLC, ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company and other portfolio
holdings), the aggregate carrying value of which was $17,364.6 at the end of the second quarter of 2007
($16,524.6 net of short sale and derivative obligations). The unrecorded excess of fair value over the carrying
value of investments carried at equity was $47.8 at June 30, 2007.

The future income tax asset increased by $16.7 to $788.0 during the first six months, the increase being primarily
attributable to the tax benefit arising from the change in net unrealized losses on available for sale securities and
from the change in unrealized foreign currency translation gains on Canadian dollar-denominated future tax
assets. The portion of the company’s future income tax asset related to capitalized operating losses of its
U.S. consolidated tax group decreased by $24.6 to $16.9 in the first six months of 2007 as profitable operations
of that group resulted in utilization of U.S. operating tax losses.

25

Capital Structure and Liquidity

The company’s capital structure and financial ratios were as follows:

June 30,
2007

Pro forma
December 31,

2006(1)
December 31,

2006

Cash, short term investments and marketable securities . . . . 712.2 783.6 767.4
Holding company debt ..... 1,060.7 1,181.5 1,202.6
Subsidiary debt ..... 982.8 974.2 981.3
Purchase consideration payable ..... 176.9 179.2 179.2
Trust preferred securities of subsidiaries ..... 17.9 17.9 17.9
Total debt ..... 2,238.3 2,352.8 2,381.0
Net debt ..... 1,526.1 1,569.2 1,613.6

Common shareholders’ equity ..... 2,988.0 2,799.6 2,720.3
Preferred equity ..... 136.6 136.6 136.6
Non-controlling interests ..... 1,511.9 1,300.6 1,292.9
Total equity and non-controlling interests ..... 4,636.5 4,236.8 4,149.8

Net debt/equity and non-controlling interests ..... 32.9% 37.0% 38.9%
Net debt/net total capital ..... 24.8% 27.0% 28.0%
Total debt/total capital ..... 32.6% 35.7% 36.5%
Interest coverage ..... 6.3x 5.2x 5.2x

(1) Pro forma December 31, 2006 balances reflect the adjustment upon adoption of the new accounting
standards described in note 2 to the consolidated financial statements.

Cash, short term investments and marketable securities held at the holding company at June 30, 2007 totaled
$712.2 (which does not include $38.5 of proceeds from net sales of marketable securities at the end of the second
quarter which were received upon normal course settlement of the sale transactions in early July).

Holding company indebtedness declined by $123.1 to $1,255.5 from $1,378.6 (pro-forma) at year-end, reflecting